110 mm shorter
(10% reduction)¡Installation space: Reduced by up to 110 mm
Approx. 1070 mm (16 stations x 4 manifolds)
Approx. 960 mm (64 stations)
Space saving , Reduced number of SI units ,
Reduced wiring and wiring work
Number of
SI units

Plug-in  Connector Connecting Base EX260
JSY3000-L Series
How to Order Manifolds
q w e r t y u i o !0
q Series
3 JSY3000
r Manifold polarity
N Negative common
w Type
10 Side ported
t Valve stations
Symbol Stations Note
04 4 stations
Double wiring∗2
08 8 stations
… …
60 60 stations
64 64 stations
∗2   Double wiring: 2-position single, 2-position
double, 3-position, and 4-position valves
can be used on all manifold stations.
The use of a single solenoid will result in an
unused control signal.
This also includes the number of blanking
plates.
∗   For stations, only multiples of 4, from 4 sta-
tions to 64 stations, can be selected.
The 4 boards inside the manifold are integrated.
y  Manifold 1 (P) on both ends,
3/5(E) port exit position
U U side (4 to 8 stations)
D D side (4 to 8 stations)
B Both sides (4 to 64 stations)
u  SUP/EXH block, Intermediate
SUP/EXH block
Nil Internal pilot
S Internal pilot, Built-in silencer
R External pilot
∗   The 3/5(E) port is plugged for the built-in
silencer type.
Do not allow the air outlet to come into direct
contact with water, etc.
∗   The external pilot specification should be
ordered as Made to Order.
For details, refer to the Web Catalog.
i  Number of intermediate SUP/EXH
blocks, mounting position
Symbol Quantity Mounting position
0 0 —
1 1 Specify the mounting position
on the manifold specifications
sheet.
… …
6 6
∗   A block can be installed for every 4 valve
stations, but as a guideline, it is recommended
that one be installed for every 8 to 12 stations.
For details on the EX260 Integrated Type (For Output) Serial Transmission System, refer to the Web Catalog and the Operation Manual. For the part
numbers of the SI units to be mounted, refer to page 5. Please download the Operation Manual via the SMC website: https://www.smcworld.com
o  4(A), 2(B) port size
(Metric/One-touch fitting)
Symbol A, B port P, E port
C4 Straight ø4
Straight ø10
C6 Straight ø6
C8 Straight ø8
CM∗3 Straight port, mixed sizes
∗3   Indicate the sizes on the manifold specification
sheet for “CM.”
!0 Mounting
Symbol Mounting
Nil Direct mounting

class #  (Mark:     )
JSY3000-L Series
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Example (JJ5SY3-L10SFN-m)
  JJ5SY3-L10SFN-32B1-C8 ···1 set (32-station manifold base part no.)
∗JSY3100-5U ·························2 sets (2-position single part no.)
∗JSY3200-5U ·························30 sets (2-position double part no.)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for the assembly.
Prefix it to the part numbers of the valve, etc.
·  For the valve arrangement, the valve closest to the D side is considered the
1st station.
·  Under the manifold part number, state the valves to be mounted in order
starting with the 1st station as shown in the figure. If the arrangement
becomes too complicated, specify the details on a manifold specification
sheet.
·  Use the manifold specifications sheet to specify the mounting position of the
intermediate SUP/EXH blocks.
∗  Stations are only available in multiples of 4.
How to Order Valves (With mounting screw)
q Series
3 JSY3000
e Pilot valve exhaust method
0 Pilot valve individual exhaust
w Type of actuation
1
2-position
Single
2 Double
3
3-position
Closed center
4 Exhaust center
5 Pressure center
A
4-position
dual 3-port
N.C./N.C.
B N.O./N.O.
C N.C./N.O.
t Rated voltage
5 24 VDC
y  Light/surge voltage suppressor
and common specification
Symbol With light Surge voltage
suppressor
Common
specification
U
V V
Non-polar
NZ Polar
Negative common
∗   Only “NZ” type is available with a power
saving circuit.
∗   When the non-polar common specification
type is selected, take measures to prevent
surge voltage. For details, refer to the Web
Catalog.
Nil:
Non-locking
push type
D:
Push-turn
locking slotted
type
E:
Push-turn
locking lever
type
u Manual override
∗   When ordering a valve individually, the
base gasket is not included.
Since the base gasket is attached to the
manifold, please order the base gasket sepa-
rately if it is needed for maintenance.
Refer to the Web Catalog for base gasket
and mounting screw part numbers.
Refer to the Web Catalog
for valve specifications.
Specification
External pilot
Made to Order
(For details, refer to the
Web Catalog.)
JSY 3 1 0
q w
Base mounted
JSY3000 Series
4

io
ns
How to Order SI Units
PN1EX260 M
Communication protocol
Symbol Protocol Output Communication connector Power supply connector Manifold symbol Applicable manifold
PN1 PROFINET
For the 64-station
compatible manifold
M12 M12 F
JSY3000-L
(64 stations specification)
EN1 EtherNet/IP™ M12 M12 E
EC1 EtherCAT M8 M8 D
IL1 IO-Link M12 K
EX260 Series
SI Unit
Specifications
SI Unit Specifications by Model
Model EX260-MPN1
Applicable
system
Protocol PROFINET∗1
Configuration file∗2 GSD file
Applicable functions
MRP function, MRPD function, Fast Startup
function, Shared Device function, System
Redundancy S2 function, PROFIenergy function,
Conformance Class C, NET Load Class 3
Communication speed 100 Mbps
Communication connector specification M12
Output
Number of outputs Max. 128 outputs
Load
Solenoid valve with surge voltage
suppressor, 24 VDC, 0.4 W or less (SMC)
Accessories
Mounting screw Hexagon socket head cap screw M3 x 30 (2 pcs.)
Seal cap (for M12
connector socket) EX9-AWTS (1 pc.)
Model EX260-MEC1
Applicable
system
Protocol EtherCAT∗1
Configuration file∗2 ESI file
Applicable functions CoE, FoE, DC synchronous
Communication speed 100 Mbps
Communication connector specification M8
Output
Number of outputs Max. 128 outputs
Load
Solenoid valve with surge voltage
suppressor, 24 VDC, 0.4 W or less (SMC)
Accessories
Mounting screw Hexagon socket head cap screw M3 x 30 (2 pcs.)
Seal cap (for M8
connector socket)
EX9-AWES (2 pc.)
Model EX260-MIL1
Applicable
system
Protocol IO-Link
Configuration file∗2 IODD file
Applicable functions ISDU, Data Storage
Communication speed COM3 (230.4 kbps)
Communication connector specification M12
Output
Number of outputs Max. 128 outputs
Load
Solenoid valve with surge voltage suppressor,
24 VDC, 0.4 W or less (SMC)
Accessories Mounting screw Hexagon socket head cap screw M3 x 30 (2 pcs.)
∗1   Use a CAT5 or higher communication cable for EtherCAT, Ethernet/IP™,